As at 30th September, 2006, the interests and short positions of the Directors and chief executives of the Company in the shares, underlying shares and debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporation(s) (within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance ("SFO")) as recorded in the register required to be kept under Section 352 of the SFO or as otherwise notified to the Company and the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Model Code for Securities Transactions by Directors of Listed Issuers ("Model Code") of the Listing Rules were as follows:

(a) Long position interests in the Company

(i) Interests in ordinary shares of HK\$0.01 each of the Company

Name of director	Capacity/ Nature of interests	Number of ordinary shares held	Approximate percentage holding
Ms. Luk Siu Man, Semon ("Ms. Semon Luk") (Note 1)	Family	813,301,411	60.37%

(a) Long position interests in the Company (Continued)

(ii) Interests in share options

Name of director	Capacity/ Nature of interests	Number of underlying shares held	Approximate percentage holding
Mr. Wong Chi Fai (Note 2)	Beneficial owner	10,000,000	0.74%
Ms. Fan Man Seung, Vanessa ("Ms. Vanessa Fan") (Note 2)	Beneficial owner	10,000,000	0.74%

Notes:

- 1. The shares were registered in the name of Charron Holdings Limited ("Charron"). The entire issued share capital of Charron was held by Jumbo Wealth Limited ("Jumbo Wealth") on trust for The A&A Unit Trust. The A&A Unit Trust was a unit trust under The Albert Yeung Discretionary Trust ("Trust"), a discretionary trust set up by Mr. Yeung Sau Shing, Albert ("Mr. Albert Yeung"). Mr. Albert Yeung, as founder of the Trust, was deemed to be interested in the 813.301.411 shares held by Charron. By virtue of the aforesaid interest of Mr. Albert Yeung, Ms. Semon Luk (spouse of Mr. Albert Yeung and a director of the Company) was also deemed to be interested in the above 813,301,411 shares held by Charron.
- 2. The share options were aranted to Directors under the share option scheme of the Company.

(b) Long position interests in associated corporations

(i) Interests in ordinary shares

-	Name of director	Name of associated corporation	Capacity/ Nature of interests	Number of ordinary shares held	Approximate percentage holding
N	Ms. Semon Luk	Charron (Note 1)	Family	1	100%
N	Ms. Semon Luk	Jumbo Wealth (Note 1)	Family	1	100%
M	Ms. Semon Luk	Surplus Way Profits Limited ("Surplus Way") (Note 2)	Family	1	100%
N	Ms. Semon Luk	Emperor Entermainment Group Limited ("EEG") (Note 2)	Family	203,054,000	78.09%
N	Ms. Semon Luk	Emperor Entertainment Hotel Limited ("EEH") (Note 3)	Family	322,851,555	34.76%
M	Ms. Semon Luk	Nova Strategic Limited ("Nova Strategic") (Note 4)	Family	10	10%

(ii) Interests in share options

Name of director	Name of associated corporation	Capacity/ Nature of interests	Number of underlying shares held	Approximate percentage holding
Mr. Wong Chi Fai (Note 5)	EEH (Note 4)	Beneficial owner	5,000,000	0.54%
Ms. Vanessa Fan (Note 5)	EEH (Note 4)	Beneficial owner	5,000,000	0.54%

(b) Long position interests in associated corporations (Continued)

Notes:

- Charron was the registered owner of 813,301,411 shares, 1 representing 60.37% of the total issued share capital of the Company. The entire issued share capital of Charron was held by Jumbo Wealth on trust for The A&A Unit Trust, a unit trust under the Trust. Mr. Albert Yeung, as founder of the Trust, was deemed to be interested in the share capital of Charron and Jumbo Wealth. By virtue of the aforesaid interest of Mr. Albert Yeung, Ms. Semon Luk (spouse of Mr. Albert Yeung and a director of the Company) was also deemed to be interested in the share capital of Charron and Jumbo Wealth respectively.
- 2. EEG is a company with its shares listed in Hong Kong; 78.09% of the shares of EEG were registered in the name of Surplus Way. The entire issued share capital of Surplus Way was held by Jumbo Wealth on trust for The A&A Unit Trust, a unit trust under the Trust. By virtue of the interests of The A&A Unit Trust in Charron and Surplus Way, both Surplus Way and EEG were associated corporations of the Company. Mr. Albert Yeung, as founder of the Trust, was deemed to be interested in the share capital of Surplus Way and EEG respectively. By virtue of the aforesaid interest of Mr. Albert Yeung, Ms. Semon Luk (spouse of Mr. Albert Yeung and a director of the Company) was also deemed to be interested in the share capital of Surplus Way and EEG respectively.
- 3. EEH is a company with its shares listed in Hong Kong; 34.76% of the shares of EEH were registered in the name of Worthly Strong Investment Limited ("Worthly Strong"). The entire issued share capital of Worthly Strong was indirectly held by the Company. By virtue of the interest of the Company in EEH, EEH was the associated corporation of the Company. Charron was the registered owner of 813,301,411 shares, representing 60.37% of the total issued share capital of the Company. The entire issued share capital of Charron was held by Jumbo Wealth on trust for The A&A Unit Trust, a unit trust under the Trust. Mr. Albert Yeung, as founder of the Trust, was deemed to be interested in the share capital of EEH. By virtue of the aforesaid interest of Mr. Albert Yeung, Ms. Semon Luk (spouse of Mr. Albert Yeung and a director of the Company) was also deemed to be interested in the share capital of EEH. Nova Strategic is a non wholly-owned subsidiary of EEH.
- Nova Strategic was owned as to 90% by EEH and as at 10% by Lion Empire Investments Limited ("Lion Empire"). The entire issued share capital of Lion Empire was held by A&S Unit Trust, a unit trust under the Trust, of which Mr. Albert Yeung was the founder. Mr. Albert Yeung was deemed to be interested in the shares of Nova Strategic held by Lion Empire. By virtue of the aforesaid interests of Mr. Albert Yeung, Ms. Semon Luk was also deemed to be interested in the shares of Nova Strategic held by Lion Empire.
- The share options were granted to directors under the share option 5. scheme of EEH.

Save as disclosed above, as at 30th September, 2006, none of the Directors or chief executives of the Company had any interests or short positions in any shares, underlying shares or debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations.

SHARE OPTIONS

The Company adopted a share option scheme ("Share Option Scheme") on 9th September, 2003 (the "Adoption Date") to provide incentives or rewards to participants including the Directors and eligible employees of the Group.

Under the Share Option Scheme, the Directors of the Company are authorised, at any time within ten years after the Adoption Date, to grant options to any participant to subscribe for shares in the Company at a price not less than the highest of (i) the closing price of the Company's shares on the date of grant; (ii) the average closing prices of the Company's shares for the five trading days immediately preceding the date of grant; (iii) the nominal value of the Company's share. A nominal consideration of HK\$1 is payable on acceptance of the grant of options.

Details of movements in the number of share options are set out below:

Name of grantee	Date of grant	Exercise period	Exercise price of the share option	No. of share options outstanding as at 1st April, 2006	No. of share options outstanding as at 30th September, 2006
Mr. Wong Chi Fai	11th Aug., 2005	11th Aug., 2005 – 10th Aug., 2015	HK\$1.88	10,000,000	10,000,000
Ms. Vanessa Fan	11th Aug., 2005	11th Aug., 2005 – 10th Aug., 2015	HK\$1.88	10,000,000	10,000,000

During the Period, no options was granted, lapsed, exercised or cancelled under the Share Option Scheme.